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Honorable David S. Maxey

Attorney at Law

Suite 400 Park Place Tower

2001 Park Place

Birmingham, AL  35203

Plumbers & Gas Fitters Examining Board - Clothing - Uniforms - Funds

The Alabama Plumbers & Gas Fitters Examining Board has the authority to purchase jackets and emblems to be worn by compliance officers in the performance of their official duties.

Dear Mr. Maxey:


This opinion is issued in response to your request for an opinion from the Attorney General.

                          QUESTION

Does the Plumbers & Gas Fitters Examining Board have the authority to purchase jackets and affix the Board's emblem on them for its compliance officers to wear while performing their specific employment duties?

                     FACTS AND ANALYSIS

If the Plumbers & Gas Fitters Examining Board deter​mines that special items of clothing are necessary for 

compliance officers to wear while in the performance of their official duties, and if that determination is rea​sonable under the circumstances, the Board may then expend funds for the purpose of purchasing those garments for the official use of its employees.  This opinion is consistent with prior opinions of the Attorney General, in which it has been held that funds may be expended for uniforms as well as "plain clothes" for employees who are required to wear plain clothes as part of their official duties.  Attorney General's opinion to W.C. Buttram, dated May 14, 1985, A.G. No. 85-00348; Attorney General's opinion to Herman Cobb, dated November 18, 1982, A.G. No. 83-00082; Attorney General's opinion to Curtis Parks, dated Septem​ber 30, 1982, A.G. No. 82-00574; Attorney General's opin​ion to Caroline Cavanaugh, dated October 19, 1979, A.G. No. 80-00007; Attorney General's opinion to Edwin L. Booker, dated March 29, 1984, A.G. No. 84-00231.

                         CONCLUSION

The Alabama Plumbers & Gas Fitters Examining Board has the authority to purchase jackets and emblems to be worn by compliance officers in the performance of their official duties.


I hope this sufficiently answers your question.  If our office can be of further assistance, please contact Jane LeCroy Brannan of my staff.

Sincerely,

BILL PRYOR





Attorney General





By:

JAMES R. SOLOMON, JR.





Chief, Opinions Division
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